



RESOLUTION #2005-41

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE FY 2004-2005 CURRENT EXPENSE BUDGET TO MOVE CONTINGENCY TO CURRENT EXPENSE GENERAL OPERATIONS

WHEREAS, the FY 2005 Boise County Current Expense-Contingency has funding available for transfer by the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, an unanticipated legal expense in the court case Herron vs. Boise County has been ordered by the District Court of the Fourth Judicial District in the amount of \$3,718.00; and

WHEREAS, the transfer from Current Expense-Contingency budget authority to Current Expense-General Operations-Professional Services does not affect the Current Expense total budget:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Clerk be authorized to transfer the amount of \$3,718.00 from Current Expense-Contingency budget to Current Expense-General Operations-Professional Services, as follows:

| FROM: | 01-12-559-00 | CE Contingency | <u>\$</u> | 53,718.00 |
|-------|--------------|----------------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | |

TO: 01-18-480-00 CE Professional Services \$3,718.00

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 6th day of September 2005.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman of the Board Roger B. Jackson.

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Paul A. Stutzman, Commissioner

Attest:

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board

Res 2005-41 FY 05 Budget Adj.doc Phone (208) 392-4431 FAX (208) 392-4473



P.O. Box 1300 Idaho City, Idaho 83631

Semand Warrant

ALL BILLS AGAINST BOISE COUNTY MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE THE FIRST OR THIRD MONDAY OF EACH MONTH

| PAYMENT TO: | Jerry A. Kiser | Atty at Law |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| C | Jerry A. Kiser 6 Stoppello 9 Kiser | / |
| - | 620 West Hays St. | |
| INVOICE NO. | AMOUN | r |
| - | | |
| - | | |
| EXPLANATION OF EXP | ENSE: <u>CV-2005-22</u> | |
| | Court Ordered | Atty Fees |
| FUND NUMBER: | 01-18 | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 480-00 | \$ 3,613.50 |
| VENDOR NUMBER: | 102694 | # 3,613.50 +104 50 Costs # 3,718 @ |
| DATE OF PAYMENT: WARRANT NUMBER: | 2005.05249 | 9,770 |

I BEING DULY SWORN, SAY THAT I HAVE PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS IN REFERENCE TO THE FOREGOING CLAIM AGAINST BOISE COUNTY; THAT THE AMOUNT THEREIN IS JUSTLY DUE AND OWING AND NO PART OF THE SAME HAS BEEN PAID.

SIGNATURE

DEMAND WARRANT APPROVAL BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS REQUIRED BEFORE PAYMENT.

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS